The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows:

Sensitivity analysis on the foreign currency exposure risk is not disclosed as the foreign currency balances are
not material and the impact of any change in exchange rates would be immaterial.

c) Fair value measurement
The carrying amounts of trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are assumed to
approximate their fair values due to their short-term nature.

The fair value of financial liabilities is estimated by discounting the remaining contractual maturities at the current
market interest rate that is available for similar financial liabilities.

Therefore, table detailing the consolidated entity’s assets and liabilities, measured or disclosed at fair value, using
a three level hierarchy, based on the lowest level of input that is significant to the entire fair value measurement
is not required.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet
date. The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Sensitivity analysis

2019 Carrying amount +3% interest rate
Profit & Loss

-3% interest rate
Profit & Loss

Deposits on call  2,017,865  60,536  (60,536)

 2,017,865  60,536  (60,536)

Tax charge of 30%  (18,161)  18,161

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)  42,375  (42,375)

2018

Deposits on call  5,573  167  (167)

 5,573  167  (167)

Tax charge of 30%  (50)  50

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)  117  (117)

2019
US$

2018
US$

2019
SGD

2018
SGD

2019
Euro

2018
Euro

Cash at bank  53,373  15,527  9,334  9,334  5,000  5,000

Trade and other receivables  385,893  18,056  12,500  12,500  -  -

Trade and other payables  (310,420)  (2,912)  -  -  -  -

Net Exposure  128,846  30,671  21,834  21,834  5,000  5,000

55   I   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

28. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

29. ADDITIONAL COMPANY INFORMATION

30. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

31 . OPERATING SEGMENTS

There are no contingent liabilities of the company or the Group other than commitments disclosed in note 23
(2018: NIL)

Aeris Environmental Ltd is a listed public company, incorporated in Australia.

Principal registered office and principal place of business
5/26-34 Dunning Avenue
ROSEBERY
NSW 2018

There have been no matters or circumstances, which have arisen since 30 June 2019 that have significantly
affected or may significantly affect: